
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

2 Summary 1070 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 6/5/20

3 Phase I ‐ Community Engagement & City Council
Approval 

185 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 1/13/17

4 Phase II ‐ Preliminary Plan & Site Plan Approval 333 days Wed 10/5/16 Fri 1/12/18

5 Phase III ‐ Architecture & Engineering 385 days Fri 12/16/16 Thu 6/7/18

6 Phase IV ‐ Permit and Construction 521 days Fri 6/8/18 Fri 6/5/20

7

8 Phase I ‐ Community Engagement & City Council 
Approval"

185 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 1/13/17

9 Development Agreement & Ground Lease 65 days Mon 5/2/16 Mon 8/1/16

10 Agreement Negotiations 10 wks Mon 5/2/16 Fri 7/8/16

11 Present D/A to Community 2 wks Mon 7/4/16 Fri 7/15/16

12 City Council Open House 8 days Mon 7/18/16 Wed 7/27/16

13 Council Approval 1 day Thu 7/28/16 Thu 7/28/16

14 Sign Agreement 1 day Fri 7/29/16 Fri 7/29/16

15 Effective Date 0 days Mon 8/1/16 Mon 8/1/16

16 Co‐op Negotiations 182 days Mon 5/2/16 Tue 1/10/17

17 Site Logistics Development 132 days Mon 5/2/16 Tue 11/1/16

18 LOI Negotiations 120 edays Mon 8/1/16 Tue 11/29/16

19 LOI Execution 0 days Tue 11/29/16 Tue 11/29/16
20 Negotiate Lease Agreement 6 wks Tue 11/29/16 Mon 1/9/17

21 Sign Lease Agreement 1 day Tue 1/10/17 Tue 1/10/17

22 Community Consultation 109 days Mon 7/11/16 Thu 12/8/16

23 Assembly of Advisory Committee by City 
Council

11 days Mon 7/11/16 Mon 7/25/16

24 Advisory Committee Kick‐off 2 wks Mon 8/22/16 Fri 9/2/16

25 Advisory Committee Meeting 0 days Mon 9/12/16 Mon 9/12/16

26 Advisory Committee Meeting 0 days Tue 9/27/16 Tue 9/27/16

27 Complete Initial Concept Design 0 days Tue 11/1/16 Tue 11/1/16

28 Hold Community Meetings 10 wks Fri 9/30/16 Thu 12/8/16

29 Complete Community Consultation Process 0 days Thu 12/8/16 Thu 12/8/16

30 Concept / Site Plan Development 164 days Mon 5/2/16 Thu 12/15/16

31 NDC Preliminary Site Plan 50 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 7/8/16
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32 Architect Selection 22 days Mon 8/8/16 Tue 9/6/16

33 Concept Building Design 6 wks Wed 9/7/16 Tue 10/18/16

34 Civil Site Design 4 wks Wed 10/19/16 Tue 11/15/16

35 Complete Community Consultation 0 days Thu 12/8/16 Thu 12/8/16
36 Complete Concept Design 1 wk Fri 12/9/16 Thu 12/15/16

37 Zoning Review 75 days Mon 6/20/16 Fri 9/30/16
38 Review Zoning Proposals 7 days Mon 6/20/16 Tue 6/28/16
39 Select Zoning Attorney 1 wk Mon 8/29/16 Fri 9/2/16
40 Perform initial zoning review 4 wks Mon 9/5/16 Fri 9/30/16
41 Preliminary Civil Work 99 days Mon 8/15/16 Thu 12/29/16

42 Select Civil Engineer 2 wks Mon 8/15/16 Fri 8/26/16

43 Topography and Boundary Survey 4 wks Mon 8/29/16 Fri 9/23/16

44 Forest Conservation Plan 10 wks Mon 8/29/16 Fri 11/4/16

45 WSSC Hydraulic Planning Analysis 10 wks Mon 8/29/16 Fri 11/4/16

46 Stormwater Mangement Plan (Phase I) 10 wks Mon 8/29/16 Fri 11/4/16

47 Preliminary Civil Site Work Design 20 days Wed 10/19/16 Tue 11/15/16

48 Finalize Prelim Civil Site Design 1 wk Fri 12/23/16 Thu 12/29/16

49 Due Diligence 96 days Mon 8/15/16 Mon 12/26/16

50 Issue Notice of Title Objections 0 days Mon 11/28/16 Mon 11/28/16

51 Issue Notice of Objectionable Conditions 0 days Mon 12/26/16 Mon 12/26/16

52 Geotechnical Work 6 wks Mon 8/15/16 Fri 9/23/16

53 Market Study 6 wks Mon 8/15/16 Fri 9/23/16

54 Environmental Due Diligence 45 days Mon 8/1/16 Fri 9/30/16
55 Develop Environmental plan 4 wks Mon 8/1/16 Fri 8/26/16
56 Complete environmental work 4 wks Fri 8/26/16 Thu 9/22/16
57 Estimate site clean up costs 2 wks Mon 9/19/16 Fri 9/30/16
58 Stakeholder Meetings 73 days Fri 7/1/16 Tue 10/11/16

59 Meet with Historic Takoma 5 wks Wed 9/7/16 Tue 10/11/16

60 Meet with Façade Advisory Board 5 wks Wed 9/7/16 Tue 10/11/16

61 Meet with MC Historic Commision 5 wks Wed 9/7/16 Tue 10/11/16

62 Meet with State Highway Office 4 wks Fri 7/1/16 Thu 7/28/16

63 Meet with Environmental Committee 5 wks Wed 9/7/16 Tue 10/11/16

64 Meet w/ Park & Planning 5 wks Wed 9/7/16 Tue 10/11/16

65 City / City Council Concept Approval 53 days Tue 11/1/16 Fri 1/13/17

66 Issue Draft Concept Design 0 days Tue 11/1/16 Tue 11/1/16
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67 Review Issue Concept Design 10 days Wed 11/2/16 Tue 11/15/16

68 Issue Final Concept Design to City 0 days Thu 12/15/16 Thu 12/15/16
69 Review Final Preliminary Design 10 days Fri 12/16/16 Thu 12/29/16

70 Approval of Concept by City Council 11 days Fri 12/30/16 Fri 1/13/17
71 Financial Management 179 days Mon 5/2/16 Thu 1/5/17

72 Prepare Preliminary Models 4 wks Mon 5/2/16 Fri 5/27/16

73 Prepare Phase I Budget 3 wks Mon 6/13/16 Fri 7/1/16

74 Prepare Pre‐Development Budget 2 wks Mon 7/4/16 Fri 7/15/16

75 Financial Model Update 2 wks Wed 10/19/16 Tue 11/1/16

76 Financial Model Update 2 wks Fri 12/23/16 Thu 1/5/17

77 Construction Budgeting 124 days Mon 7/11/16 Thu 12/29/16
78 Preliminary Site Plan Pricing 13 days Mon 7/11/16 Wed 7/27/16

79 Concept Plan Pricing 2 wks Mon 9/26/16 Fri 10/7/16

80 Final Concept Design Pricing 2 wks Fri 12/16/16 Thu 12/29/16

81

82 Phase II ‐ Entitlement Phase 333 days Wed 10/5/16 Fri 1/12/18

83 Concept Design Approved by Council 0 days Fri 1/13/17 Fri 1/13/17

84 Civil Engineering Related 328 days Wed 10/12/16 Fri 1/12/18

85 Historic Initial Consultation 4 mons Wed 10/12/16 Tue 1/31/17

86 Historic Area Work Permit 4 mons Mon 1/16/17 Fri 5/5/17

87 Prepare Combined Preliminary Plan & Site 
Plan

3 mons Mon 1/16/17 Fri 4/7/17

88 File Combined Preliminary Plan & Site Plan 0 mons Fri 4/7/17 Fri 4/7/17

89 Combined Preliminary Plan & Site Plan 
Review

10 mons Mon 4/10/17 Fri 1/12/18

90 Other Consultants 40 days Wed 10/5/16 Tue 11/29/16

91 Traffic Study 2 mons Wed 10/5/16 Tue 11/29/16

92 Architectural Plan Development 40 wks Fri 12/16/16 Thu 9/21/17

93

94 Phase III ‐ Design & Engineering Phase 385 days? Fri 12/16/16 Thu 6/7/18

95 Select Primary Consultants 20 days Fri 12/16/16 Thu 1/12/17

96 Hire Structural Engineer 1 mon Fri 12/16/16 Thu 1/12/17

97 Hire MEP Engineer 1 mon Fri 12/16/16 Thu 1/12/17

98 AMEP Structural Preliminary Design 6 mons Fri 6/2/17 Thu 11/16/17
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99 Civil Related Items 364 days? Mon 1/16/17 Thu 6/7/18

100 Record Plat 144 days Mon 11/20/17 Thu 6/7/18

101 Preliminary Plan Certification 2 wks Mon 11/20/17 Fri 12/1/17

102 Record Plat Process 6.2 mons Mon 12/4/17 Thu 5/24/18

103 MNCPPC Final Process  & Record. of Plat 2 wks Fri 5/25/18 Thu 6/7/18
104 Final SWM & Storm Drainage 120 days Fri 6/30/17 Thu 12/14/17

105 Staff First Review of Certified Site Plan 4 wks Mon 11/13/17 Fri 12/8/17

106 Stormwater Mangement Process 24 wks Fri 6/30/17 Thu 12/14/17

107 Final Sediment Control 100 days Fri 6/2/17 Fri 10/20/17

108 Final Sediment Control Process 5 mons Fri 6/2/17 Thu 10/19/17

109 MCDPS issues Permit 0 days Fri 10/20/17 Fri 10/20/17

110 WSSC Site Utility Plan 100 days Fri 6/2/17 Thu 10/19/17

111 WSSC Site Utility Process 17 wks Fri 6/2/17 Thu 9/28/17

112 WSSC Issues Permits 3 wks Fri 9/29/17 Thu 10/19/17

113 MSHA Right of way Plan 60 days Fri 6/2/17 Thu 8/24/17

114 MSHA Right Away Process 12 wks Fri 6/2/17 Thu 8/24/17

115 Post Bonds and Pay Fees 0 days Fri 6/16/17 Fri 6/16/17

116 A/E Design 319 days? Mon 1/16/17 Thu 4/5/18

117 Site Architecture 6 wks Mon 1/16/17 Fri 2/24/17

118 Architectural Design  5 mons Fri 11/17/17 Thu 4/5/18

119 MEP Design 5 mons Fri 11/17/17 Thu 4/5/18

120 Structural Design 5 mons Fri 11/17/17 Thu 4/5/18

121 Civil Design 5 mons Fri 11/17/17 Thu 4/5/18

122

123 Phase IV ‐ Permit and Construction 521 days Fri 6/8/18 Fri 6/5/20

124 Permitting  121 days Fri 6/8/18 Fri 11/23/18

125 Submission 1 day Fri 6/8/18 Fri 6/8/18
126 Review Period 6 mons Mon 6/11/18 Fri 11/23/18

127 Receipt of permit 0 days Fri 11/23/18 Fri 11/23/18
128 Construction Phase 400 days Mon 11/26/18 Fri 6/5/20

129 Construction of Building 16 mons Mon 11/26/18 Fri 2/14/20
130 Tenant Build out 4 mons Mon 2/17/20 Fri 6/5/20
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